Prelim
inary
External analog/digital intensity control
External potentiometer intensity control (0%, 5-100%)
Continuous output short circuit protection2
Continuous output open circuit protection
Input reverse polarity protection with Polarifet™ Technology
Pulse and strobe capable (dim input)

Top view Pinout of the
A011 FlexBlock
Part Number Identification Table
Part Number Identification
The part number is explained below:
Where:
A011
A
B
CCC
designates the LUXdrive Product ID for a FlexBlock
designates Power Input Type (D for DC only)
designates Dimming Type (V = 0-10V Dimming)
designates Drive Current (350 = 350mA, 700 = 700mA)
A011- A- B -CCC
Notes for Table 1:
  Custom units available upon request, restrictions apply.  Contact LUXdrive for additional details.
Max Output Voltage in Boost Only Mode . . . . . . . . . . 48VDC
High Output Wide Range LED Power Module
A011 FlexBlock
TM
DATA SHEET Page 2 of 9
3 - When wired  in the Boost Mode.
Prelim
inaryFigure 2.
700mA Buck-Boost Mode Output Current vs. Vin
©2011 LUXdrive, A Division of LEDdynamics, Inc.  www.LUXdrive.com.
Specifications subject to change without notice.  May, 2011 - Rev 1.0
Made in the USA
LEDdynamics, Inc.
802.728.4533  P
802.728.3800  F
Figure 3.
700mA Buck-Boost Mode Efficiency vs. Vin
Graphs
Figure 4.
700mA Boost Only Mode Output Current vs. Vin
Figure 5.
700mA Boost Only Mode Efficiency vs. Vin
High Output Wide Range LED Power Module
A011 FlexBlock
TM
DATA SHEET Page 3 of 9
Prelim
inary
©2011 LUXdrive, A Division of LEDdynamics, Inc.  www.LUXdrive.com.
Specifications subject to change without notice.  May, 2011 - Rev 1.0
Made in the USA